Str. 9/204	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER	5/29/2016	TYPE	pmAm1621258912
	NEV	W MEXICO OIL COM	ng Bureau -		
	AD	MINISTRATIVE	APPLICATIO	N CHECK	LIST
Application A [NSL [1	Acronyms: Non-Standar DHC-Downhol [PC-Pool C [WF]	WHICH REQUIRE PROCE d Location] [NSP-Non-St e Commingling] [CTB-I	SSING AT THE DIVISION L andard Proration Un Lease Commingling] I-Lease Storage] [ [PMX-Pressure M sai] [IPI-Injection P	EVEL IN SANTA FE IK] [SD-Simulta [PLC-Pool/Le OLM-Off-Lease aintenance Exp ressure Increas R-Positive Prod	ease Commingling] Measurement] pansion] se] luction Response]
	[A] Lo [A] L	CATION - Check Those cation - Spacing Unit - Si NSL NSP Only for [B] or [C] ommingling - Storage - Me DHC CTB OHC PMX	multaneous Dedicatio SD easurement PLC PC re Increase - Enhance	] OLS [] ( ad Oil Reco <u>ve</u> ry	PPR Pool
[2] NOT	IFICATION [A] [ [B] [ [C] [ [D] [ [E] [ [F] [	<b>REQUIRED TO:</b> - Check   Working, Royalty or Or   Offset Operators, Lease   Application is One Whit   Notification and/or Cort   U.S. Bureau of Land Management -   For all of the above, Pro   Waivers are Attached	verriding Royalty Inte cholders or Surface O ich Requires Publishe ncurrent Approval by Commissioner of Public Lands.	erest Owners wner ed Legal Notice BLM or SLO State Land Office	Bone Spring 17929
[3] <b>SUB</b>			F INFORMATION	REOURED T	O PROCESS THE TYPE

### [3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REC OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

Tate F. Savage Print or Type Name

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

•	<u>Tate F</u> Signature	bavage	Business Development/Land Manager	8/25/16 Date
	Signature	6	1 HdC	Date

Tate.Savage@AmtexEnergy.com e-mail Address

## Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Tate Savage <tate.savage@amtexenergy.com></tate.savage@amtexenergy.com>	
Sent:	Thursday, September 29, 2016 3:51 PM
То:	Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
Subject:	FW: Unorthodox Well Application submitted and Notice sent
Attachments:	NSL letter&attach sent to NMOCD.pdf

Leonard,

Per our conversation today, it appears there is a small typo in the Application for Unorthodox Well Location letter dated August 25, 2016 that I sent in about a month ago. The header of the letter indicated that the BHL will be 330' FNL, but I intended it to say the BHL will be 50' FNL. To reiterate the correction, the header should read as follows:

RE: Application for Unorthodox Well Location Dagger State COM Well No. 504H (DSC 504H) (API: 30-025-43302) Unit H, SHL: 2610' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 30, T21S, R33E Proposed First Perf: 1920' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 30, T21S, R33E Unit A, BHL: 50' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 19, T21S, R33E Proposed Last Perf: 100' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 19, T21S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico

Please let me know if you need anything else from me to approve this application. Thank you,

Tate F. Savage, RPL Business Development/Land Manager Amtex Energy, Inc. <u>Tate.Savage@AmtexEnergy.com</u> Midland Office: 432-686-0847 Mobile: 817-706-5174

From: Tate Savage [mailto:tate.savage@amtexenergy.com] Sent: Monday, August 29, 2016 6:08 PM To: 'Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us' <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us> Subject: Unorthodox Well Application submitted and Notice sent

Mr. Lowe,

The attached letter is scheduled to arrive at your office set to your attention tomorrow. Amtex is seeking an unorthodox well location and has sent the necessary notices. I plan to call you tomorrow to discuss what the next steps are to gain approval of this 100' offset. We would like to have that approval by the end of this week if possible.

Thank you and I'll hopefully talk with you tomorrow.

Tate F. Savage, RPL Business Development/Land Manager Amtex Energy, Inc. <u>Tate.Savage@AmtexEnergy.com</u> Midland Office: 432-686-0847 Mobile: 817-706-5174

P. O. Box 3418 MIDLAND, TX 79702 432/770-0913 CELL 432/686-0847 888/789.5245 FAX



# **AMTEX ENERGY,: INC.**

August 25, 2016

Attn: Mr. Terry Warnell 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Santa Fe, NM 87501

<u>Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested:</u> USPS Priority Mail Express Tracking#: To: New Mexico State Land Office EK 454494305 US

RE: Application for Unorthodox Well Location Dagger State COM Well No. 504H (DSC 504H) (API: 30-025-43302) Unit H, SHL: 2610' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 30, T21S, R33E Proposed First Perf: 1920' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 30, T21S, R33E Unit A, BHL: 330' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 19, T21S, R33E Proposed Last Perf: 100' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 19, T21S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico

Mr. Warnell:

Attached is a copy of Amtex Energy, Inc. ("Amtex")'s Application for Unorthodox Well Location for the Dagger State COM Well No. 504H located in Section 30 and 19, T21S R33E, Lea County, NM. You are being sent this Application per NMOCD's requirement to notify the operator or unleased mineral owner of the offset affected acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification should be given to the OCD within 20 days of receipt of this letter.

Amtex is seeking approval of the unorthodox location, which will allow for the efficient recovery of reserves thereby preventing waste and improving well performance.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 817-706-5174 or by email at tate.savage@amtexenergy.com.

Regards,

Amtex Energy. Inc.

Tate F. Savage

Tate F. Savage, RPL **Business Development/Land Manager** 

TFS/

Enclosures: Form C-102, Unorthodox Well Application Letter sent to NMOCD, Administrative Application Checklist, & Impacted Tract PLAT

Direstel Industry Rest Avenue Nu State of New Mexico Form C-102   Prover (\$77) 399-6161 Ext; (\$79) 399-6720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011   1113 Errs & Areas Mittalio OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropriate   1120 Ever (\$80) 314-117 Ever (\$60) 314-107 01220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office   120 Ever (\$60) 176-3460 Ext (\$60) 314-107 08/29/2016 Santa Fe, NM 87505 MAMENDED REPORT   120 EVERUED WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT MAMENDED REPORT					; ;		
API Number 30-025-4330	2 9-292-7 [	979291	Bone S	Pool Name		S213326D;BON	VE Č
Property Code 316337	5	roperty Name R STATE CO	<u>м</u>	✓ _\$P	RING	Well Number 504H ✓	
OGRID No.	C	perator Name		<u> </u>		Elevation	-
000785		ENERGY, IN	<i>IC.</i>			3783.8'	J
UL or lot no. Section Township		CE LOCATION Lot Ida Feet from the	North South line	Feet from the	East West line	County	ו
H 30 21 SOUTH	33 EAST, N.M.P.M.	2610'	NORTH	560'	EAST	LEA	
•	Bottom Hole Location						-
UL or lot pa. Section Township A 19 21 SOUTH	Range 33 EAST, N.M.P.M.	Lat Idn Feet from the	Nont-South line NORTH	Feet from the 560'	East:West line EAST	County LEA	1
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill	Consolidation Code Order No.		Ll				
240							J
No allowable will be assigned to	o this completion until all interes	sts have been cons	solidated or a n	on-standard	unit has been a	pproved by the	
division.	X=724018;	<u>12 (* FF X=94938)</u>	<u>88 18 FF</u>				,
13 18 24 19			7		PERATOR CERTIN	TICATION	
	BOTTOU HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST HAD 1927	18	1	1	A ILI the information care		
1	x=724776.51 US Ft		1		he best of we know index an either owns a working best		
	LONG.: W 103.6044903			Jaman B	r land including the prenam	d bysan bete knotion er	
				8	e dest else verdlæretete komme er ef soch ar enhannel ar vere b	•	
			ł	1	n i an	-	
	1	2840.44			and by the desiring		
		∦ <u></u> *∳*	(=725357.83 USI	- ate	. r. Sava	ge 8/25/16	
				Tat	EF Sa	Vaac-	
		1,20	1	Prizer Sum	sourcela	Donstoxeseon	(0.0
	<u> </u>	16.69	، ب ب			<u> </u>	acm.
		282 - 12-252 - 25-21-20-			VEYOR CERTIFIC	ATTON	
		YZ	1	livert	EBRY J.	A Station on this	
		CELD	1	plat with made by s	of the I from petters. The first of the my survey	Descented surveys	
<u>24 19</u> 25 30	X 7247333.51 1/5 FF	3022	29	- same is a	1507	test of my telicf.	
		(* 1 ) (Name	\$233612 VS A		ARIL 6 2		
			1	Date of S	men 2	- A /	
			I	- Profession	and similar is SION	All Lines	
	SURFACE LOCATION NEW MERICO EAST		1				
	NAD 1927 Y=528133.50 US FT X=724840.22 US FT		1	07	. AR	A spector or	
	LAT.: 1/ 32.4498421" LOHG.: W 103.6044573"			Certificat	Nyper	15079	
	<u> </u>	Contraction of the second s	<u> </u>			54L-XY (Rev. B) (KA)	
X=528039.08 US FT X=528103.27 US FT X=724078.18 US FT X=725400.37 US FT							

.

.\_\_

÷

1

-

P. O. Box 3418 Midland, TX 79702 432/7700913 CELL 432/6860847 888/789.5245 FAX



# **AMTEX ENERGY, INC.**

August 25, 2016

### **Certified Mail**

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Attention: Mr. Leonard Lowe 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Application for Unorthodox Well Location Dagger State COM Well No. 504H (DSC 504H) (API: 30-025-43302) Unit H, SHL: 2610' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 30, T21S, R33E Proposed First Perf: 1920' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 30, T21S, R33E Unit A, BHL: 300 FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 19, T21S, R33E Proposed Last Perf: 100' FNL x 560' FEL, Sec. 19, T21S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico

Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, Amtex Energy, Inc. ("Amtex") respectfully requests administrative approval of an unorthodox oil well location for its Dagger State COM 504H well. The producing interval of this well does not meet the 330' from the outer boundary of the producing area requirement. Attached is a Form C-102 showing the project area and the producing area of this well.

Amtex is seeking approval of the unorthodox well location in order to maximize recovery of reserves. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division's approval of the unorthodox completed interval for the DSC 504H will allow for efficient recovery of reserves thereby preventing waste and improving well performance.

The affected offset tracts are the SESE of Section 18, T21S, R33E. Please be advised that these minerals are unleased and are owned by the State of New Mexico. A notice letter of this application has been sent by certified mail this date to the offset operators advising them that if they object to Amtex's application, they must file a written objection with the Division within twenty (20) days from the date the Division received this application.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have any questions, please contact me at 817-706-5174 or by email at <u>tate.savage@amtexenergy.com</u>.

Regards,

Amtex Energy, Inc.

Tate F. Barage

Tate F. Savage, RPL Business Development/Land Manager

TFS/

Enclosures: Administrative Application Checklist, Form C-102, Notice Letter sent to offset Party (SLO), & Impacted Tract PLAT

Unorthodox Well Location: Impacted

1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997				SHor.		Statter 1
	tentiam Cressing 429 1000 P Cressing of State Store Cressing Of State Store Cressing Of State	LEGG, NO.	198° 2	33 6Vert	四.	10408
	Land Bsiltor			Devoit Ever, Seathaottern Vet, 75 1988		24
DSU B-325	Andre Inc. Andre				JAL.	OR Orno Corno tin Tin Tin Tin Tin Tin Tin Tin Tin Tin T
Gamalu SWD Martin	And A	2 nd BSI FICG				Penn Intel
e. doom.d ctu ?radu iddise Taalii	AOG	1 Bor Corres 1 Bor Corres 1 - 1000 2 - 5555 2 - 5555	Compared and Compared and Compared and Compared and Compared and Compared and Compared and Compared and Data Back	2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	·语·	Charles ton
		Chessen Bill.		UK Propagations Barrier USA USA USA USA	A S B T A ST AND C Characterestra C Character	(5- Eng)
	• <u>B</u> OOT			AN Constant AN CONSTANT AN CONSTANT AN CONSTANT AN CONSTANT AN CONSTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANT	TTEX ENERGY S. E. HAT MESA AR LAND PLAT T21, 225 R338	IS
	o tallar (tabl			OTLES 2	Nd Plat Current As Of 3 SCALE: 4000 FT / INC SCALE:	Part Line In the Part of Party

Offset Impacted Tract

## Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Sent: To:	Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD Tuesday, October 4, 2016 12:14 PM
To: Cc:	'Tate Savage' Bayliss, Randolph, EMNRD; Sharp, Karen, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; 'lisa@rwbyram.com'; Holm, Anchor E.; Martin,
Subject:	Ed NSL-7462_Dagger State Com Well No. 504H_30/19 21S 33E
Importance:	High

Mr. Tate F. Savage

The following permit has been issued and will soon be available on the Division's web site: <u>http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/imaging/WellFileCriteria.aspx</u>

NSL-7462 Amtex Energy, Inc. API #: 30-025-43302 WELL: Dagger State Com Well No. 504H

Leonard Lowe Engineering Bureau Oil Conservation Division Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 1220 South St. Frances Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004 Office: 505-476-3492 Fax: 505-476-3462 E-mail: <u>leonard.lowe@state.nm.us</u> Website: <u>http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/</u>